

**ASX RELEASE** 

20 February 2025

## NextEd Group Appoints Angus Johnson as Non-Executive Director

The Board of NextEd Group Limited (**ASX: NXD**) (**NextEd**), is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr Angus Johnson as a non-executive director with effect from 20<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

Angus joins NextEd with a wealth of commercial and real estate experience and is a significant shareholder of NextEd. The Board looks forward to Angus' contributions to NextEd's long-term growth and value creation.

Mr Johnson will stand for election at NXD's 2025 Annual General Meeting, currently scheduled for 21 November 2025.

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of NextEd Group Limited.

For further information:

Mark Kehoe Chief Executive Officer mark.kehoe@nexted.com.au +612 8355 3820 Lisa Jones
Company Secretary
lisa.jones@nexted.com.au
+612 8355 3820

## **About NextEd Group**

NextEd Group is one of Australia's largest listed private education providers, delivering high-quality learning experiences with a national campus network across Adelaide, Brisbane, Gold Coast, Melbourne, Perth, and Sydney, and recruitment offices worldwide. NextEd offers courses across the English Language, Vocational, and Higher Education sectors. Our programs span industries including business, technology, design, hospitality, health, community services, and construction. Committed to unleashing potential through inspiring learning and experiences, NextEd empowers students with the skills and knowledge to achieve their career and personal ambitions.

1